

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2020-1398 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Preliminary Item

File created: 11/4/2020 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 12/8/2020 Final action: 12/8/2020

Title: Commission District(s): ALL

SS - EagleView Reveal (Sole Source): for use by the Department of Geographic Information Systems (GIS). Consists of the state-of-the-art oblique (birds-eye view), 4-way color imaging, annual, aerial capturing of data for DeKalb County. Awarded to: Eagleview Technologies, Inc. Amount Not To

Exceed: \$1,030,734.00.

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Notes, 2. Sole Source Public Notice Form_Pictomerty - signed

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/8/2020	1	Board of Commissioners	approved	Pass
12/1/2020	1	PECS-Planning, Economic Development & Community Services Committee	recommended for approval.	Pass
12/1/2020	1	Committee of the Whole	Accepted to the BOC agenda and assigned	

Purchasing Type: Sole Source (SS)

Public Hearing: YES □ **NO** ☒ **Department:** Purchasing & Contracting

AGENDA ITEM:

Commission District(s): ALL

SS - EagleView Reveal (Sole Source): for use by the Department of Geographic Information Systems (GIS). Consists of the state-of-the-art oblique (birds-eye view), 4-way color imaging, annual, aerial capturing of data for DeKalb County. Awarded to: Eagleview Technologies, Inc. Amount Not To Exceed: \$1,030,734.00.

Information Contact: Cathryn G. Horner, Director

Phone Number: (404) 371-6334

PURPOSE:

Eagleview Technologies, Inc. (formerly Pictometry International Corp.) has provided the County a proven product that suits our oblique imagery needs on an annual basis since 2003. All of the image data is being stored in the cloud hosted by Eagleview, allowing access to any year via web browser through a desktop or mobile device along with the option to install the software on a desktop or server base if the cloud is no longer a viable option. Currently there about 500 users with the numbers increasing. If the County does not continue services, the information will no longer be available to DeKalb unless a separate license is purchased along with services from another vendor.

RECOMMENDATION:

Recommend approval of the sole source with:

File #: 2020-1398, Version: 1

Eagleview Technologies, Inc., 25 Methodist Hill Drive, Rochester, NY 14623

Amount Not To Exceed: \$1,030,734.00

and authorize the Chief Executive Officer to execute the contract and all associated documents.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

1. Contract Effective Date:Date of Award2. Contract Expiration Date:December 31, 20263. Amount Spent on Previous Contract:\$866,551.50

4. Funding: Operating (GIS)